

## Ohio Administrative Code

Rule 5160-1-06.1 Home and community-based service waivers: PASSPORT.

Effective: January 1, 2024

- (A) The Ohio department of aging (ODA) is responsible for the daily administration of the preadmission screening system providing options and resources today (PASSPORT) medicaid waiver program. ODA will administer the waiver pursuant to an interagency agreement with the Ohio department of medicaid in accordance with section 5162.35 of the Revised Code.
- (B) The PASSPORT waiver provides home and community based services (HCBS) to individuals enrolled in the waiver in accordance with rule 5160-31-04 of the Administrative Code.
- (C) The PASSPORT HCBS waiver covered services and eligibility requirements are set forth in Chapter 5160-31 of the Administrative Code.
- (D) The maximum allowable payment rates for PASSPORT HCBS waiver program services are listed in appendix A to this rule.
- (E) PASSPORT HCBS payment will be provided in accordance with paragraphs (A) to (C) of rule 5160-1-60 of the Administrative Code.